"I Corps Forum" where RADIvI KELLY was interviewed. III MAF' Chair 
put on Christmas Program at III MAE' Chapel. Delivered twenty (20) 
750 pounds bomb racks to Southeren Baptist, Mission. 

24Dec67 - Conducted two services of Divine Worship within this 
command. There was an attendance of one hundred and fifty-seven 
(157). Produced and was host on TV program "I Corps Chapel Of The 
Air." The III MAF Choir scmg on that program presenting their 
Christmas music. 

25Dec67 - JOined with the Roman Catholic Chaplain in as ecumenical 
service of Christian worship on Christmas Day.